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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PANCHAYATI RAJ

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 555

ANSWERED ON 07/02/2024

Release of funds under RGSA

555 Shri Pramod Tiwari:

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has released funds to States and Union Territories under the flagship Rashtriya Gram Swaraj Abhiyan (RGSA) for the financial year 2023-24; and

(b) if so, the details of States and Union Territories to which the funds have been released till date, and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PANCHAYATI RAJ

(SHRI KAPIL MORESHWAR PATIL)

(a) & (b) Yes Sir. Releasing the funds under the scheme depends upon various factors like regular conduct of Panchayat Elections, submission of Annual Action Plan, request for release of funds, available unspent balance with States/Union Territories, submission of Utilization Certificate, etc. Details of funds released under the scheme of Revamped Rashtriya Gram Swaraj Abhiyan (RGSA) for the financial year 2023-24 so far, State/Union Territory-wise is at Annexure-I.

*****


2

Annexure-I

Annex referred to in reply to part (a) & (b) of the Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No
555 for 07/02/2024 regarding Release of funds under RGSA

Details of Fund released under Revamped Rashtriya Gram Swaraj Abhiyan (RGSA) during 2023-24 (as on 31/01/2024)

(Rs. in crore)
Sl. No. States/ UTs Fund Released
1 Andaman & Nicobar 0.59
2 Andhra Pradesh 0.00
3 Arunachal Pradesh 60.09
4 Assam 60.00
5 Bihar 0.00
6 Chhattisgarh 17.57
7 Dadar & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu 1.00
8 Goa 0.89
9 Gujarat 0.00
10 Haryana 0.00
11 Himachal Pradesh 19.31
12 Jammu & Kashmir 40.00
13 Jharkhand 31.00
14 Karnataka 0.00
15 Kerala 10.00
16 Ladakh 0.00
17 Lakshdweep 0.00
18 Madhya Pradesh 32.17
19 Maharashtra 95.445
20 Manipur 0.00
21 Meghalaya 6.00
22 Mizoram 10.00
23 Nagaland 10.00
24 Odisha 27.334
25 Puducherry 0.00
26 Punjab 10.00
27 Rajasthan 21.72
28 Sikkim 6.00
29 Tamil Nadu 0.00
30 Telanagana 0.00
31 Tripura 0.00
32 Uttar Pradesh 84.126
33 Uttarakhand 64.67
34 West Bengal 33.47
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